711000	081065
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100211934781
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/14/1101009015 **70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified(Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 11 SEP 14 PM 2: 40 DEFAULTED TO TAME DIVISION J CONTONION MILLION SSFELTIONIO
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	J. Stitters SEP 15 2011

ACCESS, INC. 236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 223-1666 WALK IN PICK UP: 9-14-11 CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING CUS FILING CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		ORPORAT	E "When	you need ACCESS to	o the world"
P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666 WALK IN PICK UP: 9-14-11 CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING CUS FILING CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		, .	•		·1. 00000
PICK UP: 9-14-11 CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING FILING CUS FILING FILING CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	Y	III.			
PICK UP: 9-14-11 CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING FILING CUS FILING FILING CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		<u></u>	<u></u> .	WALK IN	
CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING CUS FILING CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	•				
PHOTOCOPY CUS FILING FILING CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	in a start and a start and a start a st The start a start		PICK UP:		
CUS FILING CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	* □ `	CERTIFIE	ED COPY		
FILING JAC. Underweight Holding Company (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	<mark>ک</mark> ا آ	РНОТОС	COPY		
Image: Contract of the contract		CUS			
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	ţ)-	FILING		Inc.	
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)					
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	•				1
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	· ,	CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMENT #)	ng Winpani	<u> </u>
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	÷ , `				
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	ŧ.	(CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)	<u></u>	
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	** *****				
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		•			
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	- h 	CORPORATE NA	AME AND DOCUMENT #)		
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	• •• •	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		CORPORATE NA	MEAND DOCUMENT#)		8. D
	•	CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMENT #)		
	en i Gista				
	ECIA	L INSTRUCTIO	NS:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¢.				
		-			
	1 .2-1				



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GATEWAY HOLDING COMPANY

The undersigned Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation in accordance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article 1 - Name and Address

The name of this Corporation is GATEWAY HOLDING COMPANY. The principal acce of business of this Corporation shall be 4800 Park Boulevard, Pinellas Park, Florida, 33781

Article 2 - Commencement of Business

The Corporation shall commence upon filing of these Articles of Incorporation and shall continue to exist perpetually.

Article 3 – Nature of Business

The Corporation is organized as a for profit corporation as permitted under the Florida Statutes and the Corporation will engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

Article 4 - Capital Stock

The total authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall consist of Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of One Cent (\$0.01) par value common stock.

Article 5 - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is Gagandeep S. Mangat, D. whose address is 4800 Park Boulevard, Pinellas Park, Florida, 33781.

1

Article 6 - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 4800 Park Boulevard, Pinellas Park, Florida, 33781, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation is Gagandeep S. Mangat, M.D.

EXECUTED BY the undersigned Incorporator this 13 day of September,

Gagandeep S. Mangat, M.D.

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.0505 FLORIDA STATUTES.

Gaganderp S. Mangat, M.D.

* SEP 14 AH 8:

C

Date: September 13, 2011